
 

2024 Season Schedule 
Date Day Gate Time Event 

 

1 
2/26/24  

April 13 Sat  9 am King of Columbus NO PREP 
April 14  Sun  9 am Test & Tune / Street Legal Drags 
April 20 Sat  9 am Test & Tune / Street Legal Drags 
April 21 Sun  9 am Private Rental 
April 27 Sat  9 am Private Rental 
April 28 Sun  8 am Spring Import Face-Off 
May 3  Fri  3 pm Test & Tune / Street Legal Drags 
May 4  Sat  8 am JEGS ET Series #1 
May 5  Sun  8 am JEGS ET Series #2 
May 10 Fri Night 7 pm Midnight Street Drags & Car Meet 
May 11 Sat Night 3 pm Hillbilly Nationals Demolition Drag Race 
May 17 Fri  2 pm Test and Tune / Street Legal Drags  
May 18 Sat  8 am Double Deuce Nationals / Buckeye Stk/SS 
May 19 Sun  8 am Double Deuce Nationals / Buckeye Stk/SS 
May 24 Fri Night  3 pm Test & Tune / Street Legal Drags 
May 25 Sat  8 am JEGS ET Series #3 (JDRL Challenge) / NSS Bash (NO MCs) 
May 26 Sun  8 am JEGS ET Series #4 / NSS Bash (NO MCs) 
May 31 Fri   Street Outlaws No Prep Kings 
June 1  Sat   Street Outlaws No Prep Kings 
June 7  Fri Night  3 pm Test & Tune / Street Legal Drags 
June 8  Sat  8 am JEGS ET Series #5 
June 9  Sun  8 am JEGS ET Series #6 
June 13 Thurs  8 am Hot Rod Power Tour 
June 15 Sat  8 am Jax Wax Street Madness 
June 21 Fri  8 am  Trails 300  
June 22 Sat  8 am Trails 300 / Midwest Sportsman MC Shootout 
June 22 Sat Night 3 pm Night of Thunder 
June 23 Sun  8 am Trails 300 / Midwest Sportsman MC Shootout 
June 28 Fri Night 3 pm Test & Tune / Street Legal Drags 
June 29 Sat  8 am JEGS ET Series #7 / NSS Bash 
June 30 Sun  8 am JEGS ET Series #8 / NSS Bash 
July 8  Mon  9 am JEGS SPEEDWeek 
July 9  Tues  9 am JEGS SPEEDWeek 
July 10  Wed  8 am JEGS SPEEDWeek 
July 11  Thurs  8 am JEGS SPEEDWeek 
July 12  Fri  8 am JEGS SPEEDWeek 



 

2024 Season Schedule 
Date Day Gate Time Event 

 

2 
2/26/24  

July 13  Sat  8 am JEGS SPEEDWeek 
July 19  Fri Night 3 pm Test & Tune / Street Legal Drags 
July 20  Sat  8 am JEGS ET Series #9 (NO JRS) 
July 21  Sun  8 am JEGS ET Series #10 (NO JRS) 
July 26  Fri Night 3 pm Test & Tune / Street Legal Drags 
July 27  Sat  8 am JEGS ET Series #11 / NSS Bash (NHRA.tv Challenge) 
July 28  Sun  8 am JEGS ET Series #12 / NSS Bash 
Aug. 2  Fri Night 7 pm Midnight Street Drags & Car Meet 
Aug. 3  Sat Night 11 am Uncaged Backwards Race 
Aug. 9  Fri  8 am Mopar Nationals 
Aug. 10 Sat  8 am Mopar Nationals 
Aug. 11 Sun  8 am Mopar Nationals 
Aug. 16 Fri Night 3 pm Test & Tune / Street Legal Drags 
Aug. 17 Sat  8 am JEGS ET Series #13 
Aug. 18 Sun  8 am JEGS ET Series #14  
Aug. 23 Fri  8 am ACE Triple 20’s 
Aug. 24 Sat  8 am ACE Triple 20’s 
Aug. 25 Sun  8 am ACE Triple 20’s 
Aug. 31 Sat Night TBA Fall Import Face-off 
Sept. 7  Sat  8 am King of Columbus PREPPED / UMTR NORTH vs SOUTH 
Sept. 8  Sun  9 am Private Rental 
Sept. 15 Sun  8 am  Hot Rod Drag Week 
Sept. 16 Mon  8 am Hot Rod Drag Week 
Sept. 20 Fri  8 am Hot Rod Drag Week 
Sept. 21 Sat  8 am JEGS ET Series #15 
Sept. 22 Sun  8 am JEGS ET Series #16 
Sept. 27 Fri Night 7 pm Midnight Street Drags & Car Meet 
Sept. 28 Sat  8 am Test & Tune / Street Legal Drags / Gamblers Race 
Sept. 29 Sun  9 am Private Rental 
Oct. 5  Sat Night 4 pm Jax Wax Street Madness Halloween Edition 
Oct. 6  Sun  9 am Test and Tune/Street Legal Drags 
Oct. 11  Fri  9 am Halloween Hootout 
Oct. 12  Sat  8 am Halloween Hootout 
Oct. 13  Sun  8 am Halloween Hootout 
 


